
Race Daily GClCD DSLR Form Run Additional Info Race Type & Class Course Time Horse Age Odds Trainer Trainer Trainer Jockey Jockey Jockey Claim O/S/R Course T & J TJ Combo

Rank % & 1 Horse 14 day 1 Horse 14 day Rank Form Combo Win %

Race Value ATC Win % ATC Win % TJS Win % Course

1 100% D 27 16 9 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 The Procrastinator 4 11/4 Newland, Dr R D P 10% ⌧ Scott, Luke 17% (3) 0,0,0 T

2 98% G 13 2242766 9 ^ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Annies Angel 4 9/2 McGuinness, Adrian 21% ⌧ Bowen, James C 25% 0,3,3 J

3 92% cl 56 32 9 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Whitletts 4 11/10 Skelton, Daniel 18% ⌧ Durrell, Mr T 23% 1,1,1

4 56% 28 785 9 (0/2) H#1 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Mya Du Clos 4 18/1 Williams, Christian Tudor, Jack 6% 0,4,4

5 52% 27 458 9 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Athenas Dream 4 12/1 ⌧ Dickin, Harriet Best, J A 7% 0,2,2

6 47% 56 9 9 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Isabella Islay 4 28/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive 11% Patrick, Richard 8% 0,6,5 17%

6 47% 12 6 9 t∑ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Prettylady 4 22/1 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J Wynne, Toby 0,5,6 10%

6 47% 25 40 9 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Uptons Mighty Oak 4 22/1 Newland, Dr R D P 10% ⌧ Hammond, Charlie 8% 0,7,6 T

9 39% 86 76454 9 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 13:30 Cantalice 4 28/1 ⌧ Pickard, Ella ⌧ Bevan, Miss Megan (7) 0,0,0

1 100% gclc 14 62 9 NHC AW 6f   Dundalk £6372 13:38 Dusty Rock 3 8/11 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 23% Sheridan, J M 14% 0,1,1 6%

2 97% gd 77 '03504 9 z NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Jazzit 4 12/1 McCourt, T G 33% Ryan, J J G 15% 1,3,4 8%

3 67% 14 64 9 H NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Bye Bye Now 4 11/1 McConnell, John C ⌧ Kidd, D A (7) 0,2,2

4 62% 19 55 9 NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Sedro Woolley 4 17/2 ⌧ McCreery, W McDonogh, D P 33% 0,5,2

5 56% 54 7 9 D NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Spirit Above 3 12/1 Smith, Kevin Pietropaolo, J (7) 0,4,5

6 54% 54 8 9 D NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Windsor Lily 3 14/1 ⌧ Murphy, Joseph G Heffernan, J A 17% 0,6,7

7 44% 12 '06 9 ↓ NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Sixpence Stella 4 33/1 McCann, Anthony Ryan, Gavin 14% 0,0,6

8 32% 0 none 9 NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Faustyna 3 6/1 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% Hayes, C D 0,0,0

9 27% 0 none 9 NHC AW 6f  Dundalk £6372 13:38 Oxford Circus 4 22/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Sheridan, Mel (10) 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 15 3226131 7 ◊ (2/2) [3]₲③ HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3140 13:44 Shalaa Asker 8 13/8 ⌧ Wallis, Charlie 25% Hornby, Rob 8% 3,2,1

2 86% GClcD 7 1008791 7 (2/9) [4]₲ HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3140 13:44 Howzak 8 4/1 Bailey, Liam 25% Garritty, Billy 15% 1,5,2

3 72% GClcD 21 4147846 7 (1/3) [-3]₲ HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3140 13:44 Wedgewood 6 10/1 Carroll, A W 11% Ghiani, Marco 10% 4,4,4

4 62% GClCD 22 '0487604 7 [-5]₲ HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3140 13:44 Fortunate Star 6 11/2 ⌧ Hanlon, Stephen ⌧ Stammers, Oliver 9% 6,6,6

5 57% GClcD 20 2833415 7 (1/6) [2] HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3140 13:44 Papa Dont Preach 7 8/1 ⌧ Frost, Kevin 8% ⌧ Voikhansky, Alexander 2,1,2 18%

6 53% gClcD 22 7575726 7 (1/13) [-18] HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3140 13:44 Stash The Cash 5 5/1 Dunne, M 17% ⌧ Fentiman, Duran 5,2,4 T

7 34% 13 '0685645 7 HC AW 5f  (6) Southwell £3140 13:44 Top Star 4 16/1 Ivory, D K 14% Egan, John 6,7,7 T

1 100% GClD 26 2142315 2 (1/2) ↓ NHC Chase 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £8169 13:51 Gamesters Guy 7 2/9 Greenall, O / Guerriero, J Nichol, Craig 7% 1,1,1 0%

2 48% GCl 46 2341045 2 ↓ NHC Chase 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £8169 13:51 I Am Max 8 7/2 ⌧ Thomson, A M ⌧ Wadge, P 2,2,2

1 100% cl 43 222332 4 NHC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Hereford £5446 14:00 Douglas Hyde 6 7/4 ⌧ Curtis, Miss Rebecca 33% Jones, Ben R 21% 1,3,2

2 96% cl 27 2 4 ↑∑ NHC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Hereford £5446 14:00 Seaniecon 5 4/7 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 17% ONeill, Jonjo (Jr) 20% 0,1,1 16%

3 68% 22 554 4 ↑ NHC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Hereford £5446 14:00 Bresiliant 9 25/1 Williams, Miss Venetia Deutsch, Charlie 5% 0,2,2 11%

3 68% 27 3P9 4 ! (0/3) ↑ NHC Hurdle 3m2f  (4) Hereford £5446 14:00 Shuile Warrior 8 66/1 ⌧ Edwards, Simon ⌧ Edwards, Huw (7) 0,0,4

1 100% GClCD 19 '0545527 14 (0/3) [2] HC AW 6f   Dundalk £5310 14:08 Hero Of The Hour 9 9/2 McCourt, T G 33% Tormey, Sadhbh (10) 1,3,1

1 100% GClCD 29 2417223 14 (1/8) [15]③ HC AW 6f   Dundalk £5310 14:08 Sovereign Banter 4 7/2 Slattery, Andrew 6% Dalton, J S (7) 5,3,10

3 88% GClCD 56 5353721 14 ! [5] HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Hasiyna 6 4/1 McConnell, John C ⌧ Maye, Jessica (7) 8,6,5

4 82% GclD 14 '0360150 14 (1/3) [4]C HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Platino Bianco 5 12/1 ⌧ Maxwell, Conor Ryan, J J G 15% 10,5,5

5 80% GClCd 12 2776086 14 (0/3) [-17] HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Never Shout Never 6 12/1 ⌧ McNamara, Andrew Ryan, Gavin 14% 1,7,5

6 69% GClCD 26 6000007 14 [-19] HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Gobi Star 8 40/1 ⌧ Barcoe, James M McDonogh, D P 33% 6,14,15

7 68% gclcd 14 3234504 14 HC AW 6f   Dundalk £5310 14:08 Masked Angel 4 11/2 ⌧ Dias, Diego ⌧ Mulligan, R M (7) 1,1,5

8 65% GD 110 7009090 14 [-17]z HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Cavalier Approach 6 33/1 Flynn, Paul W 40% Caffrey, Adam 22% 10,13,12 T

9 61% 29 5884698 14 HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Carmina Burana 4 33/1 Kinirons, A Sheridan, J M 14% 13,2,3

10 59% gClc 29 6600080 14 (0/2) [-9]↓ HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Si Senior 5 33/1 Flannery, Michael Heffernan, J A 17% 1,10,2

10 59% 12 9900799 14 [-5] HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Hezahunk 7 40/1 ⌧ McKenna, P J 0 15,8,3

12 56% ClD 26 5606100 14 [4] HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Ukiyo 5 25/1 Kinirons, A McGettigan, P (7) 6,12,12

13 44% gclc 29 5775609 14 HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Charanda 4 12/1 Aguiar, Robson 17% OConnor, Donagh 12,11,11



14 44% gclcd 61 5087709 14 (0/3) HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Rattletheonionbag 6 33/1 ⌧ Browne, W P Hayes, C D 14,8,5

15 30% 77 76500 14 z↓ HC AW 6f  Dundalk £5310 14:08 Sandi O Mali 4 9/1 OCallaghan, M D 33% Keane, C T 9,15,12 23% 36%

1 100% GClCD 4 5317111 7 ◊~ (3/7) ③ HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3140 14:14 Himself 4 11/8 ⌧ Kirby, P A 26% ⌧ Brookes, Aiden 17% 5,2,1 19% 20%

2 57% GClcd 20 2553933 7 (0/3) [-10]#1 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3140 14:14 Fleur De Mer 6 8/1 ⌧ Todhunter, M 33% Nolan, D 8% 3,1,2

3 53% GClCD 20 4162502 7 [7]#2↓ HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3140 14:14 Moab 6 4/1 ⌧ Knight, Miss H C ⌧ Murphy, D J (7) 1,2,5

3 53% GClcD 8 1553424 7 (3/10) [2]#1 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3140 14:14 Billy Bathgate 10 6/1 ⌧ Whillans, Ewan 25% ⌧ Scott, Rowan 15% 5,5,3

5 48% GClCD 4 '0700887 7 (0/3) [-10] HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3140 14:14 Alex The Great 6 33/1 Carroll, A W 11% Carson, William 17% 7,7,7 13%

6 41% gclcd 8 9776933 7 (0/4) [-25]#1 HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3140 14:14 Skycutter 8 4.5/1 Barclay, Stella 14% ⌧ Donohoe, Stephen 1,4,3

6 41% 18 '0583575 7 CD HC AW 1m6f  (6) Southwell £3140 14:14 Sovereign Applause 4 33/1 Menzies, Rebecca 24% Hogan, D E 15% 4,6,6

1 100% GClD 34 2221 10 (1/3) ③ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Bobbys Nelson 7 15/8 Hobbs, P J / White, J 18% ⌧ Houlihan, Sean M 9% 2,1,1

2 81% GCl 26 136313 10 (2/5) #2 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Swindon Village 6 2/1 ⌧ Longsdon, C E 13% ⌧ Bass, David 1,1,2 J

3 73% GCl 34 131 10 ↑③ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Bossman Jack 6 6/4 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 17% 3,3,3 TS 21% 23%

4 49% 27 '0300 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Au Plaisir 5 100/1 Menzies, Rebecca 24% ⌧ Moscrop, Nathan 22% 0,4,5 0%

4 49% 63 436 10 z NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Passing Diamond 6 40/1 ⌧ Haslam, B M R 23% ⌧ Brogan, Kevin 28% 0,6,4

6 36% cl 51 62 10 ↑ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Forever Louie 5 20/1 Menzies, Rebecca 24% Chapman, Ross 14% 0,0,0

7 35% 45 75U0P 10 ! (0/4) C NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 King Kodiak 7 200/1 ⌧ Bewley, G T ⌧ Bewley, Jonathon 0,5,6

8 34% 0 none 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Jonny Setaside 5 25/1 Ellis, T 33% Andrews, Jack 25% 0,0,0 J 17%

9 26% 0 none 10 NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 Nordic Gift 7 100/1 Menzies, Rebecca 24% ⌧ Thomas, Mr Philip (7) 0,0,0

10 18% 1376 8 10 #1↑ NHC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:21 The Foreman 8 80/1 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 0,0,0

1 100% gClD 12 43P3123 6 ~ (1/2) [3]↑③ HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Hereford £3248 14:30 Seasmoke 8 5/2 Aprahamian, Billy 11% Sheehan, Gavin 24% 1,1,1 28%

2 58% Cl 20 578P172 6 HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Hereford £3248 14:30 Hardy Buck 8 5/2 ⌧ Comley, Max ⌧ Mitchell, Mr F (3) 6,2,2

3 38% 15 'P4PP 6 ! (0/2) t#1 HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Hereford £3248 14:30 The Moonlight Man 7 20/1 Tickle, J ⌧ Williams, Lorcan 14% 1,0,0

4 34% cl 17 '074424 6 (0/4) ↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Hereford £3248 14:30 Kaviar Wood 6 13/8 Williams, Evan 3% Ring, C V 5,0,0 0%

5 32% 22 767144 6 ↑ HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Hereford £3248 14:30 Subtle Fortune 8 11/1 Rowley, Melanie ⌧ Andrews, Mr D I J (7) 1,0,0

6 28% 12 676476P 6 (0/4) HC Chase 3m1f  (5) Hereford £3248 14:30 Johnny Boy 7 22/1 Williams, Miss Venetia Deutsch, Charlie 5% 4,0,0 11%

1 100% GClCD 26 6207711 10 ◊ (4/22) [7]₲ HC AW 2m  Dundalk £6903 14:38 Gallo Dell Cielo 6 4/1 ⌧ Flynn, Patrick J ⌧ Donaghue-Leahy, R (7) 8,4,10 TJ 26%

2 98% GClCD 5 2422911 10 (1/2) [15]D HC AW 2m   Dundalk £6903 14:38 Tatateo 5 15/8 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Sheridan, J M 14% 1,5,1 6%

3 67% GClCD 77 1263250 10 [4]↑ HC AW 2m  Dundalk £6903 14:38 Inchiquin Maid 7 28/1 ⌧ OBrien, Terence 13% Holohan, Reese 10% (7) 10,6,2

4 57% ClD 54 2290565 10 D HC AW 2m   Dundalk £6903 14:38 Minella Mate 8 11/1 ⌧ Nallen, John J Pietropaolo, J (7) 3,1,2

4 57% GCld 13 91237P3 10 [14] HC AW 2m  Dundalk £6903 14:38 Ehteyat 7 16/1 Flannery, Michael Heffernan, J A 17% 4,2,8

6 54% GClC 14 315895 10 ↑ HC AW 2m  Dundalk £6903 14:38 Umala 4 10/1 Aguiar, Robson 17% OConnor, Donagh 2,8,8

7 52% gclcd 26 '0053672 10 C HC AW 2m   Dundalk £6903 14:38 Black Gem 5 15/2 McConnell, John C Hayes, C D 9,3,6 7%

8 49% GClCd 33 6757536 10 ↑ HC AW 2m  Dundalk £6903 14:38 Pavilion End 6 10/1 ⌧ OBrien, Charles McDonogh, D P 33% 6,9,4

8 49% GClC 14 '0175893 10 (2/5) ↑ HC AW 2m  Dundalk £6903 14:38 Beauparc 6 9/1 ⌧ Keane, Gerard Keane, C T 7,7,6

10 36% ClD 120 575341P 10 [4]D@↓ HC AW 2m  Dundalk £6903 14:38 Sign From Above 8 12/1 ⌧ Fahey, Peter ⌧ Whelan, R P 5,0,4

1 100% GClcD 11 2204371 11 (1/3) [3] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Dream Illusion 4 11/2 Herrington,M 13% Hogan, D E 15% 1,7,5 S 17%

1 100% GClCD 19 6U23124 11 [7] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Imola 5 11/4 ⌧ Ramsden, Joey 17% Rodriguez, Callum 7% 4,3,2 S

3 96% GClCD 18 6394825 11 ~ (1/9) [-8] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Balqaa 8 14/1 Barclay, Stella 14% Hart, Jason 8% 11,4,5 24% 25%

4 95% GClCD 19 3115063 11 (0/2) [1] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Heretic 7 9/1 Herrington,M 13% ⌧ Mullen, Andrew 9% 7,1,5

5 85% GClCD 11 6932753 11 ~ (0/4) [-2] HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Mercurius Power 8 6/1 Macey, Jessica Wood, George 5% 1,2,2 20%

6 80% gclcd 7 '0242385 11 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Sherlock 4 11/1 Ryan, K A 17% Nicholls, Mr Jack 8% (5) 5,7,8 T

7 75% GC 28 1090846 11 H#1 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Calaxy 4 11/1 ⌧ Dascombe, Tom ⌧ Leavy, Mr Joe 27% 7,10,1 TS

7 75% GClD 40 '0902112 11 [4]③ HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Arthur Rose 5 15/2 ⌧ Toomey, Brian Bowen, S D 5% 7,6,2

9 59% gcld 11 9448535 11 (0/3) HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Springbok 4 9/1 Fahey, R A 13% Garritty, Jack 33% 7,5,8

10 53% GClCd 51 5638270 11 [-6]#1 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Liberty Bird 4 7/1 ⌧ Souza, Lemos ONeill, K T 14% 1,11,8

11 48% g 11 7330547 11 HC AW 1m  (6) Southwell £4711 14:44 Amelias Joy 4 25/1 Herrington,M 13% Garritty, Billy 15% 5,9,11



1 100% GClCd 20 4121 5 ◊ ③ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:51 Klycot 4 85/40 ⌧ Bandey, R J 17% ⌧ Bannister, Harry A A 20% 1,2,1

2 72% GCld 56 7011211 5 (2/3) #1③ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:51 Love Sonnet 4 4/1 Vaughan, Tim ⌧ Davies, James 11% 2,1,2

3 53% 41 '0659089 5 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:51 Blondina 4 66/1 ⌧ Nicol, Adam 60% ⌧ Thompson, Joshua 33% (5) 0,3,4 39%

4 47% d 20 348 5 (0/3) NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:51 Captain Connor 4 66/1 Walford, Mark ⌧ Hamilton, Jamie 0,4,3 20%

5 31% 0 none 5 NHC Hurdle 2m  (4) Wetherby £5446 14:51 Merci Mam 4 4/5 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 17% 0,0,0 T 21% 23%

1 100% Cl 24 520561F 14 #2j NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Lau And Shaz 6 13/8 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 40% Cobden, Harry 42% 1,2,2 J

2 95% clCd 30 152 14 (1/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Glancing Jack 5 5/4 ⌧ Symonds, Tom 50% Poste, Ben J 0,1,1 9%

3 71% d 23 4652150 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Kentucky River 4 28/1 Murphy, Olly 15% Dunne, R T 0,2,4 TJ

4 61% 19 870 14 (0/2) NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Silver Gale 5 50/1 ⌧ Price, Katy 50% ⌧ Quinlan, S M 25% (3) 0,8,9 T 15%

5 60% Cld 18 213032P 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Kingdom Of Stars 5 22/1 Lee, Miss Kerry 20% OFarrell, C 25% 0,0,0

6 56% 9 '076 14 ~ NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Golly Gosh 5 40/1 Aprahamian, Billy 11% Sheehan, Gavin 24% 0,4,6 28%

7 51% d 19 93309 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Moorsbrook 7 80/1 Rowley, Melanie Wynne, Toby 0,7,8

8 48% 22 58 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Garavogue 8 40/1 Scholfield, Nick 13% ⌧ Edwards, Lee 14% 0,6,3

9 46% 8 66 14 #1 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Loro White 5 40/1 Murphy, Olly 15% ⌧ Stones, Lewis (3) 0,0,10 T 19%

10 38% 18 26 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Hobbsons Day 6 16/1 ⌧ Ralph, Alastair 20% Gethings, Ciaran 22% 0,0,0

11 33% clc 319 27 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Emerald Warrior 5 17/2 Elsworth, Dominic Bellamy, Tom 10% 0,0,0 J

11 33% 13 60 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Viva Vincente 5 70/1 Williams, Evan 3% Ring, C V 0,5,7 0%

11 33% 0 none 14 NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Superkap 4 13/2 Williams, Miss Venetia Deutsch, Charlie 5% 0,0,4 11%

14 29% 67 'P 14 ~ ! NHC Hurdle 2m.5f  (4) Hereford £5446 15:00 Nancefordshore 5 150/1 Harris, Miss G 20% ⌧ Anderson, Joe (3) 0,0,0 17%

1 100% gclcd 77 43 14 Dz NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £6372 15:08 Star Strewn 3 9/4 McGuinness, Adrian 21% Caffrey, Adam 22% 0,1,1 16%

2 88% gclc 63 346033 14 D NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £6372 15:08 Glitter And Glory 3 9/2 Harrington, Mrs John ⌧ Crosse, Nathan 1,2,1

3 80% gclcd 19 34 14 D NHC AW 7f   Dundalk £6372 15:08 Neon Eyes 3 13/2 Cromwell, Gavin Patrick 8% Hayes, C D 0,3,5

4 79% 19 65 14 D∑ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Electric Night 3 3/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 23% Sheridan, J M 14% 0,4,4 6%

5 73% 19 78 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Personified 3 14/1 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 23% ⌧ Wallace, S A (7) 0,6,5 14%

6 62% 181 59 14 D@ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Green Interlude 3 10/3 OBrien, Joseph Patrick 23% McDonogh, D P 33% 0,0,3 22%

7 59% 14 70 14 (0/2) ↑ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Princess Chloe 3 80/1 Murphy, Daniel 17% ⌧ OGorman, Jessica (7) 0,7,11 T

8 58% 54 5 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Luminessa 3 16/1 Davison, Jack W Ryan, J J G 15% 0,5,8

9 55% 19 7 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Unfamiliar 3 50/1 Smith, Kevin Pietropaolo, J (7) 0,8,10

10 43% 12 '00 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Hes Holding Court 3 66/1 Slattery, Andrew 6% Heffernan, J A 17% 0,0,13

11 38% 154 '07 14 Dz@ NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Annestown 3 80/1 ⌧ Butler, Michael ⌧ Hassett, M W (3) 0,0,8

12 34% 19 '0 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 My Oddessy 3 80/1 Davison, Jack W Kearney, J (3) 0,0,0 J

13 33% 29 '09 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Double Clutching 3 80/1 ⌧ Coyle, Thomas Colgan, R C 0,10,12

14 29% 105 '0 14 D NHC AW 7f  Dundalk £6372 15:08 Ellens Bay 3 60/1 Murphy, Ciaran Coen, Ben M 0,9,7

1 100% GClCD 22 21 7 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Si Grass 3 8/11 ⌧ Johnston, Charlie 10% Bowen, S D 5% 0,3,2

2 79% 14 55 7 #1 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Coul Britannia 3 7/1 Osborne, J A 20% Osborne, Saffie 22% 0,1,4 J 14%

3 78% d 7 82 7 ~ #1 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Naanas Crystal 3 13/8 Botti, M Ghiani, Marco 10% 0,2,1 18% 13%

4 65% 19 7523 7 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Silky Lass 3 0/1 Burke, K R 25% 0 1,0,3

5 41% 176 6 7 ~ NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Smart Recruit 3 33/1 Macey, Jessica Wood, George 5% 0,0,5 20%

6 31% 0 none 7 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Filly Eilish 3 33/1 Furtado, Ivan ONeill, K T 14% 0,0,0

7 21% 293 '0 7 w@↑ NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Whisky Dreams 3 80/1 Furtado, Ivan Hart, Jason 8% 0,0,0

8 15% 0 none 7 NHC AW 1m  (5) Southwell £4320 15:14 Forever Twenty 3 28/1 Furtado, Ivan ⌧ McHugh, B 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 22 6121113 7 ◊ (4/6) [6]#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Wetherby £5281 15:21 Heeztheboy 9 6/1 ⌧ Hanmer, G D ⌧ Hogan, Mr J 2,5,5 T

2 94% GCld 15 1177204 7 (6/16) [-4]C#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Wetherby £5281 15:21 Fenland Tiger 10 10/1 England, Sam 24% ⌧ England, Jonathan 36% 5,3,1 10%

3 89% GClCD 24 122P588 7 (1/9) [2]#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Wetherby £5281 15:21 Latenightrumble 9 6/1 Ellis, T 33% Andrews, Jack 25% 3,6,1 J 17%

3 89% GClCD 24 1433114 7 (1/3) [6]#1③ HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Wetherby £5281 15:21 Express Surprise 7 5/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive 11% ⌧ Fox, Ned 20% (3) 7,2,4 S

5 82% gClD 13 'U25P25P 7 [-3]B#1 HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Wetherby £5281 15:21 Pimlico Point 9 9/1 Lee, Miss Kerry 20% ⌧ Cannon, Tom J 63% 1,4,1

6 79% GClCd 43 1452211 7 (1/2) [5]③ HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Wetherby £5281 15:21 Paddy Omahler 8 2/1 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J ⌧ McMenamin, Daniel 11% 5,1,6 S

7 66% gCl 71 4117547 7 (2/6) j HC Chase 3m.5f  (4) Wetherby £5281 15:21 Eaton Anne 8 9/2 Murphy, Olly 15% Bowen, Sean P 21% 3,0,0 T 26% 29%



1 100% GCld 12 855483P 6 (1/21) [-9] HC Hurdle 2m6.5f  (5) Hereford £3248 15:30 Shesupincourt 9 4/1 Potter, R D Poste, Ben J 6,3,6

2 98% 34 87564 6 (0/3) #1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m6.5f  (5) Hereford £3248 15:30 Lydeard Girl 5 10/3 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 40% ⌧ Godfrey, Ben 20% 4,4,3 J

3 96% GCl 436 '0127744 6 T4 (1/6) #1z HC Hurdle 2m6.5f  (5) Hereford £3248 15:30 Parikarma 9 5/1 Drinkwater, S W ⌧ Mathias, Imogen (7) 1,0,2

4 93% g 41 4562546 6 (0/2) #1 HC Hurdle 2m6.5f  (5) Hereford £3248 15:30 Springtime Legend 6 5/4 ⌧ Mulholland, N P 13% OFarrell, C 25% 1,2,1

5 70% 65 'F0946 6 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m6.5f  (5) Hereford £3248 15:30 Dawns Desire 6 16/1 ⌧ Walford, Robert 11% ⌧ Kimber, Harry 18% 6,1,7

6 67% 78 8533 6 HC Hurdle 2m6.5f  (5) Hereford £3248 15:30 Broadway Honey 6 0/1 Twiston-Davies, N A 31% 0 3,0,4

7 65% cl 16 45474F4 6 (0/2) HC Hurdle 2m6.5f  (5) Hereford £3248 15:30 Ezmerellda 6 33/1 Davies, Miss Sarah-Jayne Best, J A 7% 5,0,5

1 100% GClCD 12 '0000611 11 (2/4) [7] HC AW 7f   Dundalk £6105 15:38 Beau Army 3 3/1 McGuinness, Adrian 21% Cleary, R P 10% 8,2,8 9%

2 69% gclcd 12 50903 11 (0/3) t HC AW 7f  Dundalk £6105 15:38 Irynas Star 3 15/2 ⌧ Mulvany, Michael Joyce, Wesley 20% (3) 7,1,6 10%

3 55% gclcd 29 87623 11 (0/2) HC AW 7f   Dundalk £6105 15:38 Apiary 3 4/1 Coleman, Kevin ⌧ Burns, Ms N (5) 5,3,4

4 48% gclcd 56 '089034 11 (0/2) HC AW 7f   Dundalk £6105 15:38 Iff In Doubt 3 13/2 ⌧ Lynam, Edward ⌧ Pollet, Enola (10) 6,4,11

5 47% 77 740 11 (0/2) tDh HC AW 7f  Dundalk £6105 15:38 Boston Benjamin 3 6/1 ⌧ Elliott, Gordon 22% Hayes, C D 1,9,3

6 45% 12 70080 11 HC AW 7f  Dundalk £6105 15:38 Commander Kabaw 3 50/1 Murphy, Daniel 17% Dalton, J S (7) 9,5,8 T

7 42% 120 64588 11 (0/3) HC AW 7f  Dundalk £6105 15:38 Salacious 3 12/1 ⌧ Halley, Josh Heffernan, J A 17% 3,6,6 20%

7 42% 12 908 11 Dh HC AW 7f   Dundalk £6105 15:38 Sand Art 3 16/1 Coleman, Kevin Pietropaolo, J (7) 10,0,1

9 40% 107 705800 11 z HC AW 7f  Dundalk £6105 15:38 Princess Sioux 3 15/2 OCallaghan, M D 33% Keane, C T 3,7,4 23% 36%

10 36% 125 '007 11 D@h HC AW 7f  Dundalk £6105 15:38 Tenacious 3 9/1 Harrington, Mrs John ⌧ McCullagh, Scott 2,0,2

11 29% 12 8000 11 HC AW 7f  Dundalk £6105 15:38 Chapelhillhart 3 50/1 ⌧ Dowling, Thomas Rutledge, Siobhan (3) 11,8,8

1 100% GClCD 5 8776982 11 (1/6) [-14] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Homer Stokes 8 6/1 ⌧ Barron, T D 18% Rodriguez, Callum 7% 10,0,2

2 97% GClCD 20 '0034961 11 ~ [5] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Brother Dave 6 8/1 ⌧ Carr, Mrs R A 8% ⌧ Pyle, William (3) 9,10,2 J 22%

3 92% GClC 20 4170252 11 [2]₲ HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Hint Of The Jungle 5 15/2 Murphy, Mike Hornby, Rob 8% 4,3,6

4 77% gClcD 22 6405524 11 [-2] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 The Spotlight Kid 7 9/1 Ivory, D K 14% Egan, John 1,3,7 T

4 77% gclcd 3 7454524 11 (0/2) [-16] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Gundogan 5 11/2 Carroll, A W 11% Carson, William 17% 1,3,9 13%

6 71% GClcD 91 4509385 11 [-9]Dz HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Nammos 6 6/4 Owen, J P 7% Cosgrave, Pat 4,7,1

6 71% 31 5470505 11 (2/9) [-19] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Last Outlaw 5 5/1 Keady, Michael 20% Kirrane, Sean 12% 4,1,2

8 69% ClD 14 4619454 11 (0/2) [2] HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Grand Citadel 5 12/1 ⌧ Fenton, M P Wood, George 5% 4,8,7

9 55% gclcd 13 7766277 11 (0/4) HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Impulse Buy 4 16/1 ⌧ Hobson, Miss Clare Ghiani, Marco 10% 1,6,2

10 48% gcld 36 6633065 11 HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Saved Lizzie 6 22/1 ⌧ Holland, Darryll Bowen, S D 5% 11,2,9

11 41% 16 9616487 11 HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Koji 5 0/1 Wilson, N 0 8,0,0

12 33% 20 6669665 11 (0/8) HC AW 7f  (6) Southwell £3140 15:44 Darlas Secret 4 20/1 Spencer, Seb Swift, Mr Dale 11,8,11

1 100% gCl 42 3121332 9 (2/7) ③j HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Woodland Park 7 10/3 Murphy, Olly 15% Bowen, Sean P 21% 3,1,1 T 26% 29%

2 79% GCl 68 1214 9 (2/4) #1h HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Tormund Giantsbane 6 13/8 Skelton, Daniel 18% Skelton, Harry 17% 2,2,4 T 21% 23%

3 78% GClD 47 8439667 9 (0/2) [-6]₲ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Ballygeary 9 40/1 ⌧ Sowersby, M E ⌧ Maggs, Mr William (5) 8,4,8

4 68% G 2 21F3317 9 (2/10) [5] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Kingston Narcissus 7 18/1 Menzies, Rebecca 24% Chapman, Ross 14% 7,8,9

5 67% g 25 1152645 9 (1/4) ↑ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Captain Butler 8 7/1 ⌧ Jefferson, Ruth Nichol, Craig 7% 6,6,1

6 64% GClc 25 3623127 9 (0/2) [2]↑ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Berties Ballet 8 9/1 ⌧ Sayer, Mrs Dianne ⌧ Quinlan, Sean 4% 5,5,4

7 62% GCl 33 402924P 9 ! [4] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Into The Park 7 11/1 Hobbs, P J / White, J 18% ⌧ McCain-Mitchell, Toby 19% (5) 1,9,6

8 58% g 44 2213114 9 [7] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 Baratablet 6 13/2 ⌧ Richards, N G ⌧ Hughes, Brian 10% 4,2,6

8 58% Gclcd 53 2847844 9 (0/3) [2] HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (3) Wetherby £9242 15:51 North Parade 11 16/1 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J Kavanagh, Peter J 9,7,3

1 100% GClCD 10 1227433 10 (0/6) [-1]V HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Everyonesacritic 7 5/1 Williams, Evan 3% ⌧ Williams, Isabel 10% 6,1,1 20%

2 65% gClCD 33 'P6P2517 10 (0/4) [5]#1 HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Kingcormac 10 15/2 Tickle, J ⌧ Fisher, Taylor 4,2,2

3 64% ClCD 63 43223F6 10 (2/19) HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Jack Doyen 10 25/1 ⌧ Case, B I 33% ⌧ Quinlan, Jack 7,4,4

3 64% ClCd 113 31395P5 10 (1/7) [-5] HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Greenways 7 16/1 Potter, R D Poste, Ben J 8,6,3

5 60% gcl 12 '0803362 10 ! (0/2) HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Benignitas 9 4/1 ⌧ Treacy, Gordon ⌧ Corcoran, Mr Rian 30% (7) 1,7,4

6 54% Cl 70 52891F4 10 #1↑ HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Lempire Vert 6 12/1 ⌧ Lewis, Mrs S W Patrick, Richard 8% 3,3,6

6 54% Gcl 27 7324775 10 (0/4) [-53] HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Est Illic 12 70/1 Davies, Miss Sarah-Jayne Best, J A 7% 10,5,7

8 48% GCl 34 734P4P2 10 ↑ HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Copper Cove 9 3/1 Elsworth, Dominic Bellamy, Tom 10% 2,0,0 J



9 42% 30 5008 10 ~ ! (0/3) #1h↑ HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Ahanaglogh 7 4/1 OBrien, Fergal 9% ⌧ Broughton, Mr T P (5) 5,0,0 21%

10 23% cl 68 989F30P 10 (0/5) HC Chase 2m5f  (5) Hereford £3248 16:00 Three Zambezis 6 10/1 Williams, Christian Tudor, Jack 6% 8,0,0

1 100% gclcd 54 9930327 9 NHC AW 1m   Dundalk £5842 16:08 Land Of The Giants 4 13/2 McGuinness, Adrian 21% Caffrey, Adam 22% 3,3,3 16%

2 93% gclcd 12 73 9 ~ t NHC AW 1m  Dundalk £5842 16:08 Coulsty Exchange 4 5/1 Slattery, Andrew 6% Coen, Ben M 0,5,4 19% 8%

3 89% 19 4064094 9 B NHC AW 1m  Dundalk £5842 16:08 Reposado 4 9/2 Aguiar, Robson 17% OConnor, Donagh 2,3,2

4 88% gclc 110 433924 9 ↓ NHC AW 1m   Dundalk £5842 16:08 Ben Lawers 4 4/5 Harrington, Mrs John ⌧ Kennedy, K G (5) 1,1,1 9%

5 82% gclcd 19 6608639 9 C NHC AW 1m  Dundalk £5842 16:08 Battle Borne 4 28/1 ⌧ McKenna, P J McGettigan, P (7) 4,2,7

6 61% 61 6 9 NHC AW 1m  Dundalk £5842 16:08 Jallaaf 4 14/1 McCann, Anthony Holohan, Reese 10% (7) 0,6,6

7 56% 19 80 9 NHC AW 1m  Dundalk £5842 16:08 Believeth 4 25/1 ⌧ Stack, J A Heffernan, J A 17% 0,8,5 T 17%

8 39% 12 '089 9 NHC AW 1m  Dundalk £5842 16:08 Siofra Beag 4 66/1 ⌧ Rice, M M ⌧ McCullagh, N G 0,7,8

9 33% 54 9 9 NHC AW 1m   Dundalk £5842 16:08 Gonirianbotharleat 5 80/1 ⌧ Lynch, Miss Jennifer Anne Cleary, R P 10% 0,8,9

1 100% GClCD 26 6861721 12 [2]₲ HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Blue Lakota 4 11/2 Ryan, K A 17% Nicholls, Mr Jack 8% (5) 2,3,2 T

2 78% GClCD 23 '0112251 12 (3/10) [1]₲ HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Vince Lombardi 7 17/2 Spencer, Seb Swift, Mr Dale 7,4,2

3 69% GClcD 12 3931527 12 (2/5) HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Em Four 4 9/1 Osborne, J A 20% Osborne, Saffie 22% 3,1,6 J 14%

4 68% GClD 21 '0112143 12 [5] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 State Of Madness 5 4/1 ⌧ Clover, Charlie 67% Rodriguez, Callum 7% 3,2,6

5 67% GClCD 13 '0392364 12 [1]#1₲ HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Jesse Luc 6 9/2 Murphy, Mike Hornby, Rob 8% 10,5,2

6 61% GClD 97 '0400335 12 (1/4) #1 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Azure Zain 4 11/1 Fahey, R A 13% Garritty, Jack 33% 1,8,1

7 58% GClCD 40 4557104 12 ~ [2]₲ HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Dark Side Thunder 7 12/1 Macey, Jessica Wood, George 5% 7,9,6 20%

7 58% GClCD 36 6263044 12 (2/21) [-9] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Thankuappreciate 6 12/1 ⌧ Carroll, D ⌧ Wheatley, Zak 33% (3) 12,6,12 14%

9 56% GClD 18 6361052 12 (0/6) [4] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Lequinto 9 11/1 Carroll, A W 11% Carson, William 17% 3,7,9 13%

9 56% GclcD 162 7455104 12 (1/11) [4]#1 HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Dicko The Legend 6 11/1 Bailey, Liam 25% Garritty, Billy 15% 7,12,2

11 50% GClCD 111 6700516 12 (1/7) [4] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Fan Mail 4 10/1 ⌧ Easterby, T D 10% Kirrane, Sean 12% 3,10,9

12 36% gCld 26 1507747 12 [-7] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:14 Pianoforte 5 20/1 ⌧ Camacho, Miss J A Hogan, D E 15% 10,11,9

1 100% gClC 26 '0911338 10 ! [7]#1 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Princesse Milania 6 17/2 Walford, Mark ⌧ Palmer, Oscar 33% 5,4,3

2 95% gClD 90 2241325 10 [2]#1 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Spot On Soph 10 9/2 England, Sam 24% ⌧ Hitchen, Miss Rebecca (3) 2,2,4 33%

3 77% GClD 31 'P0P4P5P 10 [-7]↓ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Wot You Wearing 9 9/1 OBrien, Fergal 9% ⌧ Ruddy, Miss Kayla (5) 9,5,9

4 75% G 19 118564P 10 #1↓ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Justus 8 25/1 ⌧ Hammond, Micky 8% ⌧ Keighley, Mr Freddie 9% 4,7,8

5 70% 22 5595 10 ◊ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Natus Vincere 7 13/2 Murphy, Olly 15% ⌧ Myers, Mr Josh (5) 8,8,6 T

6 69% cl 10 46PU2 10 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 De Deli Counter 5 4/1 Walford, Mark ⌧ Stenhouse, Mr Jack (3) 7,1,1

7 60% G 125 80P3607 10 [3]z HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Kells Priory 9 11/2 Murphy, Olly 15% ⌧ Rees, Mr Johnathan (5) 1,0,2 T

8 56% cl 27 276564 10 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Scairp Dubh 6 6/1 Smith, Mrs S J / Parkinson, J ⌧ Thompson, Miss Venetia (5) 6,3,5

9 48% g 44 523 10 #1h↑ HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Another High Five 6 6/1 ⌧ Russell, Lucinda / Scudamore, M ⌧ Walkingshaw, Mr Gregor (3) 3,6,7

10 38% GCl 47 578P0P0 10 HC Hurdle 2m3.5f  (5) Wetherby £3169 16:21 Gold Ring 9 70/1 ⌧ Mechie, N ⌧ Cookson, Miss Natasha (3) 10,9,0

1 100% GClCD 20 '0006444 7 [-5]#1 HC AW 2m  (6) Kempton £3140 16:28 Further Measure 9 13/5 Murphy, Mike ⌧ Redman, Alfie (5) 5,2,1

2 90% 111 7652462 7 ◊ #1z HC AW 2m  (6) Kempton £3140 16:28 Cynthia 4 2/1 ⌧ Pipe, D E 33% Dace, Jack 3,1,4 J

3 88% gcD 40 1076834 7 [-3]#1 HC AW 2m  (6) Kempton £3140 16:28 D Day Arvalenreeva 6 11/2 Scholfield, Nick 13% ⌧ Wonnacott, Millie 1,6,2

4 72% D 65 2762465 7 [-18]#1z HC AW 2m  (6) Kempton £3140 16:28 Lunar Power 8 14/1 ⌧ Mongan, Mrs L J ⌧ Cameron, Tyrese 20% (3) 1,5,4

5 67% d 13 3448P67 7 [-15] HC AW 2m  (6) Kempton £3140 16:28 Shibuya Song 7 14/1 Owen, J P 7% ⌧ Lewis, Ashley 7,3,6

6 62% 35 63O44P0 7 [-11]↑ HC AW 2m  (6) Kempton £3140 16:28 Definite 7 16/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 14% ⌧ Fernandes, Mr Jude 20% (5) 6,4,7

7 48% 23 5752750 7 #2 HC AW 2m  (6) Kempton £3140 16:28 Trapper John 5 9/2 Eustace, Harry ⌧ Ford, Travis (7) 4,0,2

1 100% ClD 27 2233381 8 (1/3) [7]j HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 Lucky Bere 5 7/2 Woollacott, Mrs Kayley 40% Cobden, Harry 42% 3,3,1 J

2 73% GClC 24 111357 8 (0/3) #1 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 Kel Du Large 6 5/1 ⌧ Williams, Mrs Jane Gethings, Ciaran 22% 5,5,1 T

3 59% ClCD 59 1946313 8 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 Don Rafael 6 14/1 Drinkwater, S W ⌧ Macey, Benjamin (5) 8,6,1

4 54% Cl 24 3021 8 h HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 King Jon Oliver 6 7/4 Murphy, Olly 15% Dunne, R T 2,8,8 TJ

4 54% gcl 19 33526 8 (0/5) HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 Libre De Choeur 6 8/1 Boultbee-brooks, Clive 11% Patrick, Richard 8% 5,4,4 17%

6 53% CD 46 33P7310 8 [8]↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 Oakley 8 22/1 Williams, Evan 3% ⌧ Radford, Mr Osian (10) 7,1,5

7 49% GCl 45 '0P3U7P2 8 [-5]#1↑ HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 Bingoo 10 15/2 ⌧ Llewellyn, Robert ⌧ Price, Charlie 1,1,5



8 47% Clc 23 'F317248 8 HC Hurdle 2m4f  (4) Hereford £4066 16:33 Canty Bay 9 17/2 ⌧ Lavelle, Miss E C Jones, Ben R 21% 3,7,5 T 19%

1 100% GClCD 19 '0562116 14 (1/15) [2] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Jawhary 8 15/2 McGuinness, Adrian 21% Caffrey, Adam 22% 6,5,13 16%

2 93% GClC 5 3331522 14 [14]↑ HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Beat The Devil 4 13/8 ⌧ Magee, Patrick Keane, C T 1,1,3

3 92% GClCd 12 '006031 14 [4] HC AW 1m4f   Dundalk £5310 16:38 Without Love 4 5/1 ⌧ Hughes, Cian Joyce, Wesley 20% (3) 8,3,13

4 80% GClC 19 9608004 14 [-8] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Guest Star 5 60/1 McCourt, T G 33% Tormey, Sadhbh (10) 14,13,2

5 65% GClCd 68 '0086983 14 (0/2) [-11] HC AW 1m4f   Dundalk £5310 16:38 Deluca Chop 7 14/1 ⌧ Duffy, S M McGettigan, P (7) 12,9,7

6 65% 12 7336154 14 [10]C HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Marians Gal 6 10/1 Smith, Kevin 0 3,2,7

7 57% 12 90009 14 (0/4) B HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Bright Night 4 66/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Sheridan, J M 14% 16,11,5 6%

8 54% gclcd 19 7864043 14 HC AW 1m4f   Dundalk £5310 16:38 Baila Conmigo 4 15/2 Murphy, Ciaran Coen, Ben M 3,7,12

8 54% GClCd 26 '0630005 14 (0/5) [-4] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Patrick Street 7 8/1 Kinirons, A Colgan, R C 12,11,13

10 52% cl 188 4842256 14 D↓ HC AW 1m4f   Dundalk £5310 16:38 Jurality 5 9/1 Flynn, Paul W 40% Kearney, J (3) 8,0,1 TJ

11 51% cl 98 8634647 14 HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Rising Sky 4 25/1 McCann, Anthony Holohan, Reese 10% (7) 3,5,4

12 49% GCl 26 6906566 14 [-11] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Desert Friend 10 18/1 ⌧ Murphy, P J F Hayes, C D 7,4,7

13 48% 29 8045055 14 HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Timandi 4 14/1 ⌧ Barrett, James M Cleary, R P 10% 2,7,7

13 48% 12 '0482454 14 [-12] HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Hale Bopp 8 14/1 Donohoe, R 0 11,10,7

15 47% Cl 124 'P096699 14 ↓ HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Appian Way 10 50/1 ⌧ Flynn, Ms M ⌧ Cusack, C 33% (7) 14,0,5

16 32% gclc 47 '0586490 14 D↓ HC AW 1m4f  Dundalk £5310 16:38 Is She Now 8 40/1 ⌧ Ward, V C Rutledge, Siobhan (3) 8,14,16

1 100% GD 11 584371 6 [8]z HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:44 Henriette Ronner 3 3/1 Dunne, M 17% Hogan, D E 15% 6,2,3 T

2 91% GClCD 8 1231113 6 (3/5) [4] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:44 Grey Horizon 3 6/1 ⌧ Dixon, Scott 9% ONeill, K T 14% 3,4,5

3 82% GClD 16 332341 6 ~ [6] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:44 Nalas Dream 3 7/1 Fahey, R A 13% Nolan, D 8% 3,4,5 27%

4 79% GCld 4 365421 6 [6] HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:44 King Of Chaos 3 2/1 Cunha, Dylan 13% Rodriguez, Callum 7% 1,6,4

5 74% g 5 8593 6 (0/2) HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:44 Marra Donna 3 2/1 Sangster, Ollie 21% Bowen, S D 5% 7,1,2

6 63% gd 13 5352 6 #1h HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:44 Welcome Retreat 3 15/2 Owen, J P 7% Cosgrave, Pat 2,3,1 S

7 35% 55 '05523 6 z HC AW 6f  (5) Southwell £3716 16:44 Wisetanck 3 0/1 ⌧ Hughes, Richard 17% 0 5,0,0

1 100% ClD 19 5704612 14 (1/2) [6] HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Karakula Dancer 3 10/3 ⌧ Ferguson, James 50% ⌧ Muscutt, D 33% 5,2,1 T 17% 24%

2 58% cld 28 '0962 14 ◊ (0/3) HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Hove Ranger 3 3/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 14% ⌧ Clutterbuck, Rhys 5,4,2

3 51% cld 19 4752333 14 (0/2) ③ HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Chilliconcarneigh 3 15/2 Evans, P D Levey, S M 5% 1,1,3

4 49% cld 28 5655563 14 (0/3) HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Lapidarist 3 12/1 Simcock, D M 40% ⌧ Langley, Miss Taryn (5) 11,8,3

5 45% 19 6384 14 H HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Monks Hill 3 22/1 Furtado, Ivan ⌧ Peate, Jonny 10% 7,5,3

6 44% 23 8704 14 HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Sorted 3 16/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 12% Watson, Jason 15% 10,3,8

7 40% 65 797 14 #1h HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Montu 3 22/1 Jones, Jack 33% Crouch, Hector 22% 8,5,10

8 39% 20 4895 14 C HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Quiet Serenade 3 25/1 Furtado, Ivan Haynes, Joey 29% 1,12,9

9 37% 42 '088 14 (0/2) C#1h HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 High Boltage 3 22/1 Teal, R A Edmunds, Lewis 23% 8,7,6

10 36% 30 956 14 (0/3) #2h↑ HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 No Drama Mama 3 10/3 Sangster, Ollie 21% ⌧ Currie, Nicola 1,8,6

11 34% 26 974 14 B#3h HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Nandos Pride 3 22/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 12% Morris, Luke 13% 13,0,13

12 29% 54 '080 14 H#1h HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Untilwemeetagain 3 33/1 Keady, Michael 20% ⌧ McHugh, K S (7) 13,11,11

13 23% 109 '087 14 #1zh HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Time To Sparkle 3 18/1 ⌧ Keane, J Mitchell, Jack 8% 1,13,11

14 21% 23 9059 14 HC AW 1m  (6) Kempton £3140 17:05 Fallacious Promise 3 40/1 Butler, John Keenan, Darragh 11,10,13

1 100% GClCD 12 6600743 6 ~ (0/2) [-8] HC AW 1m2.5f   Dundalk £8496 17:12 Take Heart 6 6/4 ⌧ Thorne, Stephen Kearney, J (3) 1,5,2 TJ 20% 27%

2 96% GClCD 14 9805104 6 (1/3) [2]₲ HC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £8496 17:12 Walhaan 10 8/1 Murphy, Ciaran McGettigan, P (7) 4,3,4

3 95% GClCD 14 4414441 6 [8] HC AW 1m2.5f   Dundalk £8496 17:12 The Real Screamer 5 6/4 Flynn, Paul W 40% Ryan, J J G 15% 3,4,6 T

4 82% G 124 6629736 6 [-7]D₲ HC AW 1m2.5f   Dundalk £8496 17:12 Penzance 6 14/1 ⌧ Hanlon, John Joseph Heffernan, J A 17% 2,1,1

5 62% GD 12 6457054 6 [-7] HC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £8496 17:12 Loyal Touch 6 22/1 Hogan, Denis Gerard 7% Sheridan, Mel (10) 5,6,3

6 45% gclcd 103 3622284 6 (0/6) ↑ HC AW 1m2.5f  Dundalk £8496 17:12 Gotta Catchem All 6 9/1 ⌧ Rogers, H Rutledge, Siobhan (3) 6,1,5

1 100% 7 54 8 ∑ NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Star Obsession 3 7/4 Haggas, W J 17% Doyle, Hollie 9% 0,2,2 S

2 90% 95 4 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Mohaaraj 3 6/5 ⌧ Hughes, Richard 17% ⌧ Marsh, Finley 10% 0,1,1 20%

3 75% 19 54 8 #1∑ NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Extraterrestrial 3 12/1 ⌧ Crisford, Simon 17% Davies, Harry 7% 0,4,5 10%



4 67% 162 55 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Ablon 4 7/1 ⌧ Hannon (Jnr), Richard 17% Levey, S M 5% 0,3,3 11%

5 65% cl 14 2227 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Naval Tribute 5 14/1 Owen, J P 7% Bradley, Paddy 17% 0,6,4 21%

6 63% 9 '04 8 ↑ NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Y Y Star 3 60/1 Evans, P D ⌧ Coughlan, Laura (3) 0,5,6

7 44% 0 none 8 tw NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Achalugo 4 12/1 Teal, R A Edmunds, Lewis 23% 0,0,0

8 42% 0 none 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 17:40 Sheik Yerbouti 5 50/1 Harris, Miss G 20% ⌧ Greatrex, Edward 10% 0,0,0

1 100% gclc 35 43 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 Blue Moon Warrior 3 4/1 ONeill, Jonjo and AJ 17% Mitchell, Jack 8% 0,0,2

2 88% 21 5 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 Menzies 3 2/1 Eustace, Harry ⌧ Fraser, Kaiya 31% 0,0,1

3 80% 14 '0 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 The Ubermensch 4 28/1 Bell, M L W 25% Shepherd, Callum 33% 0,0,4

3 80% 7 47 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 Bronte Beach 4 11/1 Watson, Archie 8% Morris, Luke 13% 0,0,3 8%

5 63% 39 4 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 Goldfinder 3 22/1 ⌧ Chamings, P R Hutchinson, Callum 9% 0,0,5

6 54% 0 none 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 Rykaro 3 11/8 ⌧ Cox, C G 18% Fallon, Cieren 15% 0,0,0

7 51% 28 'P67 8 #1@↓ NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 Callero 4 40/1 Moore, Gary and Josh 14% ⌧ Queally, T P 0,0,0

7 51% 0 none 8 NHC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £5400 18:10 Pams Sonnet 3 40/1 Vaughan, Tim ⌧ Heard, Tyler 20% 0,0,0

1 100% GClCD 28 4241 6 h HC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £6281 18:40 Jazzy Baby 4 5/1 ⌧ Burke, Kieran 17% Levey, S M 5% 6,3,6 T

2 92% gcd 14 4236242 6 ~ HC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £6281 18:40 Summer Heat 4 5/1 Owen, J P 7% Morris, Luke 13% 5,1,2 26%

3 90% Cl 30 311 6 [4]h③j HC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £6281 18:40 All Moonshine 4 7/4 Balding, A M 22% ⌧ Murphy, Oisin 1,5,4 23% 21%

4 80% clD 25 3314146 6 [6]C#2 HC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £6281 18:40 True Colors 4 9/2 Botti, M Doyle, Hollie 9% 1,2,2 14%

5 71% ClD 26 4833016 6 [4]#2 HC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £6281 18:40 Mollie Foster 4 11/1 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 12% Watson, Jason 15% 1,6,4

6 67% cld 33 326312 6 (1/2) ③ HC AW 1m  (4) Kempton £6281 18:40 Great Mates 4 15/2 ⌧ Wigham, M Keenan, Darragh 4,4,1 18%

1 100% GClCD 21 '0881351 9 (5/18) [2] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 Tiger Crusade 9 10/1 Simcock, D M 40% Shepherd, Callum 33% 8,4,2 10%

2 75% GclCD 18 5070325 9 ~ (0/2) [4] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 Carbine Harvester 4 10/1 Haggas, W J 17% Fallon, Cieren 15% 5,2,4 30% 17%

2 75% GClcD 13 '0751776 9 ~ (3/6) [1] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 Intervention 9 20/1 ⌧ Appleby, M 18% Davies, Harry 7% 9,3,4 S 25%

4 71% GClCD 56 '0022841 9 [6] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 El Bodon 5 4/1 ⌧ Chapple-Hyam, Jane Ryan, Rossa 17% 1,9,2 T

5 61% clD 11 212912U 9 ~ [8]D HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 Stratusnine 4 3/1 ⌧ Palmer, Hugo 20% Watson, Jason 15% 3,5,4 25%

6 57% D 25 4138872 9 ~ [15] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 Bolo Neighs 4 11/1 ⌧ Beckett, R M Dace, Jack (5) 3,1,4 J 23%

7 49% D 43 9579581 9 [4] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 Kullazain 4 11/4 ⌧ Tate, James Crouch, Hector 22% 5,6,1 28%

8 46% gClD 41 1900047 9 [-1] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 We Never Stop 5 9/1 Ryan, K A 17% Doyle, Hollie 9% 2,8,8

8 46% clD 26 1414120 9 [6] HC AW 6f  (2) Kempton £13400 19:10 Eminency 6 16/1 ⌧ Williams, S C 6% Vigors, Harry (7) 5,6,8

1 100% GClCD 27 3411235 10 (2/4) [3] HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Veraison 4 9/2 Newland, Dr R D P 10% Doyle, Hollie 9% 2,4,1

2 99% GClCD 25 4312777 10 (1/3) [1]#3 HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Aiming High 7 9/1 Simcock, D M 40% Morris, Luke 13% 2,3,2 13%

3 91% cl 15 8741242 10 ~ (1/3) [5] HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Rajinoora 4 3/1 Bell, M L W 25% Crouch, Hector 22% 7,2,7 31% 38%

4 87% ClD 16 '0581334 10 (2/11) [4]↑ HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Caramay 6 6/1 ⌧ Muir, W R & Grassick, C Edmunds, Lewis 23% 2,5,2

5 53% cl 182 3247 10 h HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Miss Herschel 4 10/1 Balding, A M 22% Hutchinson, Callum 9% 1,1,2

5 53% GClC 140 614800 10 ↑ HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Miss Chester 4 50/1 Usher, M D I ⌧ Bass, George 10,8,9

7 52% cld 36 8032 10 ¥ HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Lilly Lux 5 6/1 ⌧ Baker, George Mitchell, Jack 8% 6,7,8

7 52% cl 32 '0465386 10 HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Connie Moon 4 6/1 ⌧ Coakley, D J 33% Ryan, Rossa 17% 9,9,5

9 47% cl 13 4445939 10 (0/2) V HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Alta Rica 4 16/1 ⌧ Tregoning, M P Davies, Harry 7% 8,6,5

10 39% 186 9334 10 Hzh HC AW 1m3f  (5) Kempton £4187 19:40 Alibey 4 10/1 Cunha, Dylan 13% Levey, S M 5% 2,9,9 20%

1 100% GClCD 7 3642425 9 [4] HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Portoro 6 9/2 Dunne, M 17% Ryan, Rossa 17% 8,1,1 T

2 86% GClCD 21 1369714 9 [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Vizzavona Lady 4 6/1 Jones, Jack 33% Crouch, Hector 22% 5,7,7

2 86% GCld 35 9159807 9 (0/2) [-4]₲ HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Walking On Clouds 7 33/1 ⌧ Banham, Chelsea 67% Haynes, Joey 29% 9,8,6

4 85% GClCD 13 6285121 9 (1/5) [4]③ HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 My Boy Harry 4 9/2 ⌧ Best, Jim/Suzi 10% Morris, Luke 13% 1,4,8

5 81% gclD 18 1166623 9 (1/5) HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Twirler 5 14/1 ⌧ Attwater, M J 6% Bradley, Paddy 17% 1,4,2

6 76% GClCD 23 9588U71 9 [2] HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Token Gesture 4 3/1 Usher, M D I Doyle, Hollie 9% 1,2,4

7 62% gClc 11 3325180 9 (0/2) [3] HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Suzuka 4 12/1 Watson, Archie 8% Vigors, Harry (7) 4,4,2 18%

8 61% cld 16 7230245 9 HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Yehudi 4 11/2 Loughnane, Daniel Mark 12% Watson, Jason 15% 7,2,4

9 36% 69 63499 9 #1 HC AW 7f  (6) Kempton £3140 20:10 Koge 4 28/1 Butler, John Edmunds, Lewis 23% 5,9,9 19%


